FIL CONTROL
GROUPE ELSIDEV
ectronique électromécanique
ervice
ndustrialisation
eloppement FI
L
C

 The MCD-F sensitivity is adapted to operator’s requirement
These characteristics are adapted to operator’s requirements. (Referenced to
the codification board)
Dimensions (mm)
FIL CONTROL
GROUPE ELSIDEV
ectronique électromécanique
ervice
ndustrialisation
eloppement FI
L
C
O
N
TR
O
L
R
E
V
 :
3
FIL CONTROL - SA au capital de 114 336.76 Euros - Le Plantier - F - 16220 MONTBRON
Téléphone : ++ 33 (0) 545 239 502 - Télécopie :++ 33 (0) 545 239 385 - E.Mail : textile@filcontrol.com - Site Web : www.filcontrol.com
TVA Intracom : FR 89 379 592 389 - RCS 379 592 389 00017 - Code APE 295 G - Siège social : Les Loges - F - 86300 Sainte Radegonde
Characteristic codification
MCD-F- X X X X X X
Inhibition / Pilot light / Inhibition
Push button LED External input
Without Without Without 1
With Without Without 2
Without With Without 3
With With Without 4
Without Without With 5
With Without With 6
Without With With 7
With With With 8
Guides
Without yarn guide protection 0
With yarn guide protection 1
Connections
By cable 1
By connector 2
Response time (ms)
100 3
200 4
600 5
900 6
Output
NPN Normally open (NO) 1
PNP Normally open  (NO) 2
NPN Normally close (NC) 3
PNP Normally close (NC) 4
Example
MCD-F80261:
- 8 : with push-button, LED and external inhibition input
- 0 : without yarn guide protection
- 2 : with Lumberg 2,5 MSFW 5 connector
- 6 : response time of 900 ms
- 1 : NPN output Normally Open (NO)
FIL CONTROL
GROUPE ELSIDEV
ectronique électromécanique
ervice
ndustrialisation
eloppement FI
L
C
O
N
TR
O
L
R
E
V
 :
3
Fil Control is not liable for any errors or omissions this document may be contain, or for any damage resulting from this application or of the
information herein. Fil Control reserves the right to change the specifications of its products at any time without notice.
Technical characteristics
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max
Power supply voltage (V) 18 24 30
Sensor consumption (mA)
Indicator light ON
Indicator light OFF
Own current consumption at 24 V DC
and at 25°C. External inhibition and
output not connected
- 22
7,5
25
10,5
Ripple voltage at 100 Hz Supply voltage peaks < 30 V - - 80%
Delay between detection and move start (s) On request - 3 -
NPN Output current < 1 A - 0,5 1,1Dropout voltage at the output (V)